

June 17, 2020

Mr. Lee Delcore Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources 1155 Pilgrim Road Plymouth, WI 53073

Re: Monitoring Well Abandonment Suggar Property 3301 – 60<sup>th</sup> Street Kenosha, WI 53144 PECFA# 53144-4143-05 BRRTS# 03-30-004964 FID# 230156410

Dear Mr. Delcore:

Midwest Environmental Consulting (MEC) has properly abandoned all of the groundwater monitoring wells at the above referenced site. The abandonment forms are attached.

If you have any questions or need additional information please contact me at (262) 237-4351.

Sincerely,

6 en Lulo

Sean Cranley, P.G. Principal Hydrogeologist

# Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

		Route to DNR Bureau:						
Verification Only	of Fill and Seal	Drinking Water		Watershed/W	/astewater	Reme	diation/Redevelopme	ent
		Waste Managemer	nt 🗍	Other:				
1. Well Location Inform	nation		2. Facility	/ Owner Inf	ormation			
County	WI Unique Well # of	Hicap #	Facility Nam	e	:0	1		
1/	Removed Well		Sug	Gar	Prope	petu		
Kenosha	L V J		Facility ID (F	ID or PWS)				
Latitude / Longitude (see in			23	015	6410	7		
	N   L]	DD GPS008	License/Perr	nit/Monitoring				
	w 🗌		MW					
1/411/4 NE 1/4 M	W Section To	wnship Range 📈 E	Original Wel	I Owner	1 0		Anne and a second s	
or Gov't Lot #	I	1 N 22 0W	141	AUT	to Ke	pail	your .	
Well Street Address			Present Wel	Owner ,		1		
3301-6	both sti	reet	A	s Ab	ove.			
Well(City,)Village or Town		Well ZIP Code	Mailing Addr	ess of Preser		~1	1	
Kenosh	a. WI	53144	551	OI -	60 K h	St	reet	
Subdivision Name	1.	Lot #	City of Prese			State	ZIP Code	
			Kei		a	WI	matter allow	. C.f.
Reason for Removal from S	Service   WI Unique We	II # of Replacement Well	President of the Owner of the O	and and an	en, Casing & S	Sealing Mat		
Case Clos	ore		1 may 12 m	l piping remov	/ed?		Yes No K	
3. Filled & Sealed Well			Liner(s) re				Yes No 🛛 N	
Monitoring Well	Original Construct	ion Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Liner(s) p	erforated?			Yes No X	N/A
	5/14	418	Screen re			L	Yes No	N/A
Water Well	If a Well Construc	tion Report is available,	Casing lef	ft in place?		: 🛛 🛛	Yes No	N/A
Borehole / Drillhole	please attach.	aon report is available,	Was casir	ng cut off belo	w surface?	X	Yes No No	N/A
Construction Type:			Did sealin	g material rise	e to surface?	K	Yes No No	N/A
	riven (Sandpoint)	Dug	Did mater	ial settle after	24 hours?	, É	]Yes 🛛 No 🗍 N	N/A
Other (specify):			If yes,	, was hole rete	opped?		Yes No No	N/A
Formation Type:					used, were they I n safe source?	hydrated X		N/A
Unconsolidated Form	ation Bed	rock			ng Sealing Materi			in the second
Total Well Depth From Gro		Diameter (in.)		ctor Pipe-Gra	Sector Sector	tor Pipe-Pum	bed	
		Diamotor (in.)	humand	ned & Poured	and the second s	*		
()	d		L⊠ (Bento	nite Chips)		Explain):		
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in	n.) Casing	Depth (ft.)	Sealing Mate			<u> </u>		
8		16	Neat C	Cement Grout	20	Concrete	э.	
Was well annular space gro	uted? Xes	No Unknown	Contraction of the second seco	Cement (Cond		Bentonit	954 ED1400.000	
					Monitoring Well E			
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth to Wa	der (feet)	Bentor	nite Chips	Be	entonite - Cen	nent Grout	
1	1	1	Granul	lar Bentonite		entonite - San		
5. Material Used to Fil	Wel! / Drillhole		From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sac Volume (ci		r Mix Ratio or Mud Weight	
Bo	atonite	Chins	D	16	voidme (gi		Mad Weight	
<u>~_</u>				1.00				
	***= 110					E.		
6. Comments								

7. Supervision of Work		DNR Use Only		
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing	License #	Date of Filling & Sealing or Verification Date Re (mm/dd/yyyy) 6//7/2000	eceived Noted By	
Street or Route NG395 E. Paradis	e.Rd.	Telephone Number (262) 237-4351	ents	
Burlington	State ZIP Cod WI 53	05 Signature of Person Doing Work	andley 6/17/2020	

# Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

	Route to DNR Bureau:					
Verification Only of Fill and Seal	Drinking Water		Watershed/W	astewater	Remediati	on/Redevelopment
	Waste Managemer	nt 🗍	Other:			
1. Well Location Information		2. Facility	Owner Info	ormation		
County WI Unique Well # of	Hicap #	Facility Name		-		
Removed Well			Gar	Propo	st.	
Kenosha		Facility ID (F)		rope	<u> </u>	
Latitude / Longitude (see instructions) Form	nat Code Method Code		015	6410	2	
N	DD GPS008		nit/Monitoring	#	/	an a share the second secon
w [		MW		r		
1/1/4 NE 1/4 NW Section	rownship Range 📈 E	Original Well	Owner	1 0		
or Gov't Lot #	1 N 22 0 W	111	. Hut	to Ke	pair	9 - 1876
Well Street Address	1 1	Present Well	Owner , / /		I	
3301-60th 5:	treet	A- S	5 146	ove	4 - 11 - 12 - 14	
Well City, Village or Town	Well ZIP Code	Imailing Addr	ess of Present	Star and the	ch.	· 4
Kenosha, WI	53144	220	2 1 444	6074	> 1 1.	eel
Subdivision Name	Lot #	City of Prese				IP Code
		Ice:	The second se	a	W years	53144
Reason for Removal from Service WI Unique V	Nell # of Replacement Well	Providence of the second s	Concerning in the local sector with the state of the local sector is	n, Casing & S	I THE REAL PROPERTY AND IN THE REAL PROPERTY AND INTERPORT AND INTER	
Case Closure _		I see See and	piping remov	ed?	Ye	
3. Filled & Sealed Well / Drillhole / Boreho		Liner(s) re			Ye	
Monitoring Well Original Constru	ction Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Liner(s) pe			L_Ye	
¥ - (	114/18	Screen rer			Ye	s 🛛 No 🗌 N/A
Water Well	/////	Casing lef	t in place?		Ye	s No N/A
Borehole / Drillhole please attach.	ruction Report is available,	Was casin	g cut off below	v surface?	X Ye	s No N/A
Construction Type:	entral and the second	1	g material rise		Z Ye	
Drilled Driven (Sandpoint)	Dug	Did materi	al settle after	24 hours?	ΠYe	
Other (specify):		If yes,	was hole reto	pped?	ΠYe	
Formation Type:				used, were they h	ydrated XYe	
	edrock		deset 13 star of destrike over a star of a	safe source?	-	
				g Sealing Materia		
Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casi	ng Diameter (in.)	L.	ctor Pipe-Grav		or Pipe-Pumpeo	1
16	2	Bentor	ed & Poured nite Chips)	Other (E	xplain):	
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casi	ng Depth (ft.)	Sealing Mate				
\$	16	Neat C	ement Grout	1	Concrete	
	10	Sand-C	Cement (Conc	rete) Grout	Bentonite C	hips
Was well annular space grouted? Yes		Contraction of the second seco		Monitoring Well B		
If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to V	Vater (feet)	Benton	ite Chips	Bei	ntonite - Cemeni	Grout
I	10	Granul	ar Bentonite	Ber	ntonite - Sand S	lurry
5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole		From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sack Volume (cir		Mix Ratio or Mud Weight
Bentonite	chips	0	16			
	0					
				and and and	151	
6. Comments	A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL		and the second second			

7. Supervision of Work	DNR Use Only			
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing	License #	Date of Filling & Sealing or Verification (mm/dd/yyyy) 6/17/2020	Date Received	Noted By
Street or Route NG395. E. Patadis	e.Rd.	Telephone Number (262) 237-4351	Comments	
City Burlington	State ZIP Cod WI 53	le Signature of Person Doing	Work Grandley	Date Sighed

## Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

	Route to DNR Bureau:	
Verification Only of Fill and Seal	Drinking Water	Watershed/Wastewater
	Waste Manageme	
1. Well Location Information		2. Facility / Owner Information
County WI Unique Well # of	Hicap #	Facility Name
Removed Well		Succes Proport.
Kenosha		Facility ID (FJD or PWS)
Latitude / Longitude (see instructions) Forma	t Code Method Code	230156410
N	DD GPS008	License/Permit/Monitoring #
w	DDM SCR002	MW-3
1/4/1/4 NE 1/4 NW Section To	wnship Range 🕅 E	Original Well Owner
or Gov't Lot #	1 N 22 0W	HI Auto Kepair
Well Street Address		Present Well Owner
3301-60th st	reet	As Above
Well City, Village or Town	Well ZIP Code	Mailing Address of Present Owner
Kenosha, WI	53144	3301-60th Street
Subdivision Name	Lot #	City of Present Owner IC P N OS ha State ZIP Code WI S 3144
	ell # of Replacement Well	4. Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material Pump and piping removed?
Case Closure		
3. Filled & Sealed Well / Drillhole / Borehold		Liner(s) removed?
Monitoring Well Original Construct	ion Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Liner(s) perforated?
Water Well	4118	Screen removed?
	tion Report is available,	Casing left in place?     Yes No N/A
Borehole / Drillhole please attach.	agin report is available,	Was casing cut off below surface?
Construction Type:		Did sealing material rise to surface?
Drilled Driven (Sandpoint)	Dug	Did material settle after 24 hours?
Other (specify):	L ·	If yes, was hole retopped? Yes No N/A
Formation Type:		If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated with water from a known safe source?
Unconsolidated Formation	rock	Required Method of Placing Sealing Material
Annual hereitettettettettettettettettettettettette	Diameter (in.)	Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped
16 d	~	(Bentonite Chips) Other (Explain):
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing	Depth (ft.)	Sealing Materials
8	16	Neat Cement Grout
Was well annular space grouted?		Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite Chips
		For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only:
If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Wa	iter (reet)	Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout
L	10	Granular Bentonite Bentonite - Sand Slurry
5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole		From (ft.) To (ft.) No. Yards, Sacks Sealant or Mix Ratio or Mud Weight
Bentonite a	chips	0 16
*		
6. Comments		

7. Supervision of Work	DNR Use Only				
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing Sean Cranley	Licens	e # Date of (mm/do	Filling & Sealing or Verification	Date Received	Noted By
Street or Route NG395. E. Paradis	e.f	Rd.	Telephone Number (262) 237-4351	Comments	
Burlington	State W <u>T</u>	ZIP Code 53105	Signature of Person Doing V	Vork Grannley	Date Signed

## Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

	Route to DNR Bureau:				
Verification Only of Fill and Seal	Drinking Water		Watershed/Waste	water 🕅 Rer	mediation/Redevelopment
	Waste Managemer	nt 🗍	Other:		
1. Well Location Information		2 Facility	/ Owner Inform	nation	
County WI Unique Well # of	Hicap #	Facility Nam			
Removed Well		5110	gar 1	Property	
Kenosha		Facility ID (F		roperty	
Latitude / Longitude (see instructions) Format		and the second se	0156	410	
N	DD GPS008		mit/Monitoring #		
w		MUN			
1/4/1/4 NE 1/4 NW Section Tow	nship Range K E	Original Wel	l Owner	17	
or Gov't Lot # 1	1 N 22 0 W	141	Auto	Kepa	ir.
Well Street Address		Present Wel	Owner ,	Children .	
3301-60th str	reet	A	s Abo	ve	
Well City, Village or Town	Well ZIP Code	Mailing Addr	ess of Present Ow	10 A A	1. 1
Kenosha, WI	53144	221	21-6	084 50	reec
Subdivision Name	Lot #	City of Prese	and the second	State	Aller and a set a
Reason for Removal from Service  WI Unique Wel	# of Replacement Well	2 7407	ANT Report	Casing & Sealing N	termine the state of the
	# or Replacement well		piping removed?		Yes No XN/A
3. Filled & Sealed Well / Drillhole / Borehole		Liner(s) re			Yes No N/A
Original Construction	on Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	725.0 541.54	erforated?		
Monitoring Well		Screen re			
Water Well	5/18	1	t in place?	1	
Borehole / Drillhole If a Well Construction	ion Report is available,		ng cut off below su	urface?	
Construction Type:		Cardina and Anna and	g material rise to s		
Drilled Driven (Sandpoint)	Dug	reason is if	ial settle after 24 h		
	Dug	If yes.	was hole retoppe	d?	
Other (specify):  Formation Type:		If bentonit	e chips were used	I, were they hydrated	
S Unconsolidated Formation Bedro	ock		r from a known saf ethod of Placing Se		
	*		SCREW ON IN TREAMS	-	human d
Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing I	Diameter (in.)	Lenned .	ctor Pipe-Gravity ed & Poured		umpeu
10 d			nite Chips)	Other (Explain):	
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing I	Depth (ft.)	Sealing Mate	erials		
8	16	Neat C	ement Grout	Conc	rete
Was well annular space grouted? Xes		Lenned .	Cement (Concrete)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	onite Chips
	Land Land			itoring Well Boreholes	
If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Wate	er (feet)	Bentor	nite Chips	Bentonite - C	Cement Grout
	10	Granul	ar Bentonite	Bentonite - S	And the second
5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole		From (ft.)	To (ft.)	<ul> <li>Yards, Sacks Sealan</li> <li>Volume (circle one)</li> </ul>	t or Mix Ratio or Mud Weight
Bentonite	Chips	D	16		
	1			1	
6. Comments					

7. Supervision of Work	DNR Use Only			
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing	License #	Date of Filling & Sealing or Verification (mm/dd/yyyy) 6/17/2020	Date Received	Noted By
Street or Route NG395 E. Paradis	e.Rd.	Telephone Number (262) 237-4351	Comments	an a start a st
Burlington	State ZIP Code WI 53	e Signature of Person Doing V	Vork Crarn ley	Date Signed

# Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

		Route to DNR Bureau:					
Verification Only	of Fill and Seal	Drinking Water		Watershed/W	astewater	Remediatio	on/Redevelopment
		Waste Managemer	nt 🗌	Other:			
1. Well Location Infor	mation		2. Facility	Owner Info	ormation		
County	WI Unique Well # of Removed Well	Hicap #	Facility Name	Э	0	1	
Kenosha	Removed weil		Sug	Gar	Frope	erty	
Latitude / Longitude (see in	estructions)	_   nat Code   Method Code	Facility ID (F	D or PWS)	2 3 C	/	
Landad / Longitude (See ii			23	015	6410	7	
	N   [	SCR002		nit/Monitoring	#		
	W   l		MW	-5			
1/411/4 NE 1/4 N	W Section	Township Range K E	Original Well	Owner	1 0	š	
or Gov't Lot #	I	1 N 22 0 W	141	HUT	to Ke	pair	Dir
Well Street Address		1 1	Present Well	Owner , d ,		l	
3301-0	both s:	treet	A J	s Ab	ove		
Well(City,)Village or Town		Well ZIP Code	Mailing Addr	ess of Presen	1 12 1 2	~1	1
Kenosh	a WT	53144	550	21-	6074	Str	eet
Subdivision Name		Lot #	City of Prese			2 (CANTON A) 1 1 1 1 1	P Code
			1 Cei	noshe	a	NOI S	53144
Reason for Removal, from	Service WI Unique	Nell # of Replacement Well	Protocological and a second se		Contraction of the local division of the loc	Sealing Materia	
Case Clos	ure _			l piping remov	red?	Ye	
3. Filled & Sealed We		ole Information	Liner(s) re			Ye	
Monitoring Well	Original Constru	ction Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Liner(s) pe			Ye:	
	5	115/18	Screen re	moved?		Ye:	s No N/A
Water Well	If a Well Const	ruction Report is available,	Casing lef	t in place?		Ye:	s No N/A
Borehole / Drillhole	please attach.	uction report is available,	Was casir	ng cut off below	w surface?	X Ye	s No N/A
Construction Type:			Did sealin	g material rise	to surface?	Ye	s 🗍 No 🦳 N/A
	Driven (Sandpoint)	Dug	Did mater	ial settle after	24 hours?	Ye	s 🖾 No 🗍 N/A
Other (specify):			If yes,	was hole reto	opped?	Ye	s 🗍 No 🗍 N/A'
Formation Type:					used, were they	hydrated X Yes	s 🗆 No 🗍 N/A
		ā	1		n safe source?	-	
Unconsolidated Form	انبيا	edrock 🔬	L		ng Sealing Mater		
Total Well Depth From Gro	ound Surface (ft.) Casi	ng Diameter (in.)	Larray Contraction	ctor Pipe-Grav		ctor Pipe-Pumped	
16		2		nite Chips)	Other (	Explain):	
Lower Drillhole Diameter (	in.) Cas	ng Depth (ft.)	Sealing Mate	and the second		A CONTRACTOR OF A CONTRACT	
\$		16	Neat C	ement Grout		Concrete	
0		10	Sand-(	Cement (Conc	rete) Grout	Bentonite Ch	ios
Was well annular space gro	outed? Xes	No Unknown	Larrand			Boreholes Only:	
If yes, to what depth (feet)	? Depth to \	Nater (feet)	Bentor		1000	entonite - Cement	Grout
7		11		ar Bentonite		entonite - Sand Sl	
		()		A CONSTRAINT ON SOME	No. Yards, Sad		Mix Ratio or
5. Material Used to Fi			From (ft.)	To (ft.)	Volume (c		Mud Weight
Bei	ntonite	Chips	0	16			
		1					
2						-	
6. Comments							

7. Supervision of Work	DNR Use Only			
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing	License #	Date of Filling & Sealing or Verification (mm/dd/yyyy) 6/17/2020	Date Received	Noted By
Street or Route N6395 E. Paradis	e.Rd.	Telephone Number (262) 237-4351	Comments	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
6 1 1	State ZIP Code WI 53/	Signature of Person Doing W	ork Grandly	Date Signed $6/17/2020$

### Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

	Route to DNR Bureau:			10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 -	-
Verification Only of Fill and Seal	Drinking Water		Watershed/Wastewater	Remediati	on/Redevelopment
	Waste Managemer	nt 🗍	Other:	*	
1. Well Location Information		2. Facility	Owner Information		
County WI Unique Well # of	Hicap #	Facility Name		1	
Removed Well		Sug	Gar Prop	port	
Latitude / Longitude (see instructions)	mat Code Method Code	Facility ID (F		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	and the second
		23	015641	0	
N	DD SCR002		nit/Monitoring #		
W		MW	- 6		
1/1/4 NE 1/4 NW Section	Township Range 📈 E	Original Well	Owner / O		
or Gov't Lot # 1	1 N 22 MW	141	Auto K	epair	8
Well Street Address		Present Well	Owner ,	l	
3301-60th 5	treet	A S	s Abave	-	
Well(City,)Village or Town	Well ZIP Code	Mailing Addr	ess of Present Owner	1 -1	1
Kenosha, WI	53144	550	01-608	h str.	eet
Subdivision Name	Lot #	City of Prese	2	a construction of the second sec	IP Code
		1 Cei	and with	W Im	53144
Reason for Removal, from Service WI Unique	Well # of Replacement Well	Transferration of the second s	iner, Screen, Casing	harrent	A CONTRACTOR OF A CONTRACTOR O
Case Closure _			piping removed?	L Ye	
3. Filled & Sealed Well / Drillhole / Boreh	ole Information	Liner(s) re		L Ye	
Monitoring Well Original Constru	uction Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Liner(s) pe		∐ Y€	
至 1 / 2	11118	Screen rei		∐ Ye	es No N/A
Water Well	ruction Report is available,	- Casing lef	t in place?	: X Ye	es No N/A
Borehole / Drillhole please attach.	ruction report is available,	Was casin	ig cut off below surface?	Ye	s No N/A
Construction Type:		Did sealin	g material rise to surface?	Ve Ye	es No N/A
Drilled Driven (Sandpoint)	Dug	Did materi	ial settle after 24 hours?	Ύε	es 🛛 No 🗌 N/A
Other (specify):		lf yes,	was hole retopped?	Ye	es No N/A
Formation Type:			e chips were used, were th		
	a dec als		from a known safe source		
	edrock	1	ethod of Placing Sealing Ma		a.
Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Cas	ing Diameter (in.)		ad 8 Dourod	ductor Pipe-Pumped	1
18	Z	(Bento	nite Chips)	er (Explain):	
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Cas	ing Depth (ft.)	Sealing Mate	erials		
8	18	Neat C	ement Grout	Concrete	
		Sand-C	Cement (Concrete) Grout	🔀 Bentonite C	hips
Was well annular space grouted?	s No Unknown	For Monitorii	ng Wells and Monitoring W	ell Boreholes Only:	
If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to	Nater (feet)	Benton	nite Chips	Bentonite - Cemen	t Grout
5	12	Granul	ar Bentonite	Bentonite - Sand S	lurry
5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole		From (ft.)		Sacks Sealant or	Mix Ratio or
and the second	China		Volume	e (circle one)	Mud Weight
Bentonite	Chips	0	18		
	•				100000
6. Comments		Burger			
ALL					

7. Supervision of Work	DNR Use Only			
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing	License #	Date of Filling & Sealing or Verification (mm/dd/yyyy) 6/17/2020	Date Received	Noted By
Street or Route NG395 E. Paradis	e.Rd	. Telephone Number (262) 237-4351	Comments	1
Burlington	State ZIP ( WI 5	Signature of Person Doing Signature of Perso	Work Crawley	Date Signed
4500		The Works and Party of the Part		/ /

## Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

	Route to DNR Bureau:					
Verification Only of Fill and Seal	Drinking Water	<u>ا</u>	Watershed/Wa	astewater	Remedi	iation/Redevelopment
	Waste Managemer	nt 🗌 🤇	Other:		•	
1. Well Location Information		2. Facility /	Owner Info	ormation		
County WI Unique Well # of	Hicap #	Facility Name		~	1	
Removed Well		SUG	Gar	Prope	rty	
Kenosha		Facility ID (FI	D'or PWS)	<u> , e j =</u>		
Latitude / Longitude (see instructions) Format	1000000	231	015	6410	7	
N   [][	DD SCR002	License/Perm	hit/Monitoring		and the second second second	and an a state of the
W		MW	- 7			
1/1/4 NE 1/4 NW Section Tow	nship Range 🔀 E	Original Well	Owner	1 0		
or Gov't Lot #	$1 N 22 \square W$	HI	Hut	o Ke	pair	A
Well Street Address		Present Well	Owner			
3301-60th sti	reet	A S	: Ab	ove		
Well(City,)Village or Town	Well ZIP Code	Mailing Addre	ess of Present	tOwner	cl	1
Kenosha, WI	53144	550	21-	6074	501	reec
Subdivision Name	Lot #	City of Prese	£	3427 ×	State WZ	ZIP Code
		IC Q1		n, Casing & S		the matter is the
	I # of Replacement Well	Concerning and a second s	piping remov	December and the second here the Automation of the second s		Yes No N/A
Case Closure		Liner(s) re	a a 1.7710		H	Yes No XN/A
3. Filled & Sealed Well / Drillhole / Borehole		Liner(s) pe			님	Yes No XN/A
Monitoring Well	on Pate (mm/dd/yyyy)	Screen rer				Yes No N/A
Water Well	118	Casing left				
If a Well Construct	ion Report is available,					
Borehole / Drillhole please attach.			g cut off below		M	E. E. E
Construction Type:	The second	Constant of the local	g material rise		x	
Drilled Driven (Sandpoint)	Dug	1	al settle after			Yes No N/A
Other (specify):		A commence of the second	was hole reto	used, were they l	L hydrated	
Formation Type:				n safe source?	X	Yes No N/A
Unconsolidated Formation Bedr	ock 🔬	Required Me	thod of Placin	g Sealing Materi	al	
Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing	Diameter (in.)	Condu	ctor Pipe-Grav	vity 🗌 Conduc	tor Pipe-Pum	ped
18 2			ed & Poured nite Chips)	Other (I	Explain):	
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing	Depth (ft.)	Sealing Mate				
	19		ement Grout		Concrete	3
0	10		Cement (Conc	rete) Grout	Bentonite	S. Same and S. Sam
Was well annular space grouted? Yes	No Unknown			Monitoring Well E	<u>ka</u>	
If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Wat	ter (feet)	1	ite Chips	and the second se	entonite - Cem	
4.5	11	The second	ar Bentonite	Be	entonite - Sano	d Slurry
5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole				No. Yards, Sac		
the second s	01.00	From (ft.)	To (ft.)	Volume (ci	rcle one)	Mud Weight
Bentonite	Chips	0	18			
6 Comments						

7. Supervision of Work	DNR Use Only			
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing	License #	Date of Filling & Sealing or Verification (mm/dd/yyyy) 6/17/2020	Date Received	Noted By
Street or Route NG395 E. Paradis	e.Rd.	(262) 237-4351	Comments	/
City Burlington	State ZIP Cod WI 53	e Signature of Person Doing V	Crarn ley	Date Signed

### Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

		Route to DNR Burea	u:				7	
Verification Only of	Fill and Seal	Drinking Water		Watershed/W	astewater	🗙 Remediati	ion/Redevelopment	
		Waste Manager	nent	Other:				
1. Well Location Informa	tion		2. Facility	/ Owner Inf	ormation			
County WI	Unique Well # of	Hicap #	Facility Nam	e	~	1		
	moved Well		Sug	gar	Frope	erty_		
Latitude / Longitude (see instr		Lords Marked Ords		D or PWS)		/	enter (barrier room diversional contract d	
Laurude / Longitude (see insti-		at Code Method Code		015	6410	7		
	N   L_		License/Per	mit/Monitoring	#			
	w 🗆		MU	1-8				
1/411/4 NE 1/4 NV	Section To	wnship Range 📈 I	Original We	l Owner	1 0			
or Gov't Lot #	1	1 6 8	v 1-1-1	AUT	to Ke	pair		
Well Street Address			Present We	I Owner		ľ		
3301-6	oth st	reet	R.	s AL	nove			
Well City, Village or Town		Well ZIP Code	Mailing Add	ess of Presen		cl.	- 1	
Kenosha	. W.T.	53144	5.5	C) I wan	6084	- 4- 1	eec	
Subdivision Name		Lot #	City of Pres				ZIP Code	
				nos h	a	WI	and the second s	
Reason for Removal from Ser	vice WI Unique W	ell # of Replacement We	11 human and a second a second and a second a se			Sealing Materi	personal personality	
Case Closu	re		100 Mar 100 Mar 100	d piping remov	/eu :			
3. Filled & Sealed Well /			Liner(s) r					
Monitoring Well	Original Construct	tion Date (mm/dd/yyyy)		erforated?				
Water Well	41	3108	Screen re				8.8	
	If a Well Constru	ction Report is available		ft in place?		Ye		
Borehole / Drillhole	please attach.		100000 000000 0000	ng cut off belo		Ye		
Construction Type:				ng material rise		K Ye		
Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) Dug			0722-030870-0-02725	rial settle after			es No N/A	
Other (specify):				, was hole reto	oppea? used, were they	ليسببا	es No N/A	
Formation Type:					n safe source?	Thyurateu XY	es 🗌 No 🗌 N/A	
X Unconsolidated Formation	on 🗌 Bed	drock	Required M	ethod of Placin	ng Sealing Mater	rial		
Total Well Depth From Groun	d Surface (ft.) Casin	g Diameter (in.)	Condu	Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped				
175	- 12			ned & Poured onite Chips)	Other (	(Explain):		
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	Casin	g Depth (ft.)	Sealing Ma	and the second se				
C.		175		Cement Grout		Concrete		
0		1 1, 7		Cement (Cond	crete) Grout	Bentonite C	hips	
Was well annular space groute	ed? Yes	No Unknow		1995	5.	Boreholes Only:		
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth to W	ater (feet)		nite Chips		entonite - Cemen	nt Grout	
1		10	Shurrowit	lar Bentonite	Пв	entonite - Sand S	Slurry	
5. Material Used to Fill V	Vell / Drillhole		From (ft.)	To (ft.)		icks Sealant or	Mix Ratio or	
S. Material Osed to The	and the second	chinc		17.5	Volume (c	sircle one)	Mud Weight	
Den	Indrice	- mps		1///2				
1				+		8		
6 Commonts								

7. Supervision of Work	DNR Use Only				
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing	License #	Date of (mm/dd	Filling & Sealing or Verification (yyyy) 6/17/2020	Date Received	Noted By
Street or Route NG395 E. Paradis	e Ro	t.	Telephone Number (262) 237-4351	Comments	1
6 1 1	State ZIP	Code 3/05	Signature of Person Doing	Work Crawley	Date Signed
	and the second s		and a state of the		

# Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

		Route to DNR Bureau:				
Verification Only of Fill	and Seal	Drinking Water		Watershed/Wa	astewater	Remediation/Redevelopment
		Waste Manageme	nt 🗌	Other:		×
1. Well Location Information	1		2. Facility	/ Owner Info	ormation	
	que Well # of	Hicap #	Facility Nam		a	,
	ved Well		5110	Gar	Propert	<u>/</u>
Kenosha	the second second			FID or PWS)	POPERI	7
Latitude / Longitude (see instruction	ons) Format		Contraction of the second s	territori che in angli di si	6410	5
	N 🗌	DD GPS008		mit/Monitoring		
	w		MIN		π	
VAIVANE VANW	Section Tov	vnship Range KE	Original We	Il Owner	1 0	
or Gov't Lot #	11	1 N 22 1W	141	LANT	O KOD	air.
Well Street Address			Present We	Il Owner		
3301-60	th sti	reet	RI	s Ab	nve	
Well(City,)Village or Town		Well ZIP Code	Mailing Add	ress of Present	11 14 14 2	-1 1
Kenosha,	WI	53144	55	01-1	60th !	street
Subdivision Name		Lot #	City of Pres	Construction of the second	10	tate ZIP Code
		:	Benetister and the second	nos he		WI53144
Reason for Removal from Service	WI Unique We	I # of Replacement Well			n, Casing & Sealin	
Case Closura				d piping remove	ed?	Yes No XIVA
3. Filled & Sealed Well / Dril			Liner(s) n			
Monitoring Well	Original Constructi	on Datê (mm/dd/yyyy)	Liner(s) p	perforated?		Yes No XN/A
	1/14	1/2020	Screen re			Yes No N/A
Water Well	If a Mall Chartenal	1 10	Casing le	ft in place?	-1	Yes No N/A
Borehole / Drillhole	please attach.	ion Report is available,	Was casi	ng cut off below	v surface?	Yes No N/A
Construction Type:			Did sealir	ng material rise	to surface?	Yes No N/A
Drilled Driven (	Sandpoint)	Dug	Did mater	rial settle after 2	24 hours?	Yes No N/A
Other (specify):			If yes	, was hole reto	pped?	Yes No N/A
Formation Type:				te chips were u r from a known	sed, were they hydrate	ed Xres No N/A
Unconsolidated Formation	Bedr	ock	Sinc.		g Sealing Material	
Total Well Depth From Ground Su	rface (ft.) Casing	Diameter (in.)	1	ctor Pipe-Grav		e-Pumped
20	5		Scree	ned & Poured	Other (Explain	22 22
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	Casing	Depth (ft.)	Sealing Mat	onite Chips)		7
C.	louong			Cement Grout		oporata
0		20				oncrete
Was well annular space grouted?	Yes	No Unknown		Cement (Concr	ete) Grout 🛛 🔀 B Nonitoring Well Boreho	entonite Chips
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth to Wat	er (feet)	-	nite Chips		NON
		17				e - Cement Grout
1.	(	1	Granu	lar Bentonite		e - Sand Slurry
5. Material Used to Fill Well			From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sacks Sea Volume (circle or	alant or Mix Ratio or Mud Weight
Benton	ite C	hips	0	20		
					17	
6. Comments						

7. Supervision of Work	DNR Use Only			
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing	License #	Date of Filling & Sealing or Verification (mm/dd/yyyy) 6/17/2020		Noted By
N6395 E. Paradis	e.Rd.	Telephone Number (262) 237-4351	Comments	
Burlington	State ZIP Co WI 5	Signature of Person Doing V	Work Grandley	Date Signed